

Why Should I Join the Dade City Woman's Club?

WHO are the members of the Dade City Woman's Club and what do they do?

The club is made up of community-minded women of all ages from the Dade City area and beyond, who have joined together to provide community service through volunteering and fundraising.

WHAT are the benefits of membership?

The benefit is the satisfaction of being part of a local service organization that "makes a difference" in our community.

Being a member provides the opportunity to meet other women who share your interests and concerns, and of course build friendships.

WHEN and WHERE does the club meet?

The club has a general business meeting on the 3rd Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m., at the club located at 37922 Palm Avenue, Dade City, FL 33525 (location sometimes vary so look for details in the monthly e-vite)

WHAT does it cost in dollars and time?

The annual dues are \$75, which includes dues to the Dade City Woman's Club, the General Federation of Women's Clubs and the Florida Federation of Women's Clubs.

Members are encouraged to support the club's fundraising projects and urged to participate in volunteer service activities.

WHO do I contact?

Please email our membership chair at <u>dcwcmember2021@gmail.com</u> for further information.



Proudly Serving the Community Since 1909 37922 Palm Avenue, Dade City

Dade City Woman's Club Membership Form

Name:
Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:
Best Way to Contact you:
Birthday:
Marital Status: Anniversary:
Spouse's Name:
Children's Name(s) and Age(s):
Committee Interested in (building, community, publicity, ways & means, and or membership):
How did you hear about us? Please provide member's name if applicable.



Proudly Serving the Community Since 1909 37922 Palm Avenue, Dade City

Please list other organization and civic groups that you are involved with.

Please add any additional information you would like to share with us:

Please return the completed application to one of these options:

- Email to dcwcmember2021@gmail.com
- Return at a general meeting (3rd Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. or
- Mail to Dade City Woman's Club P.O. Box 1831, Dade City, FL 33525

Membership dues are \$75 a year and can be given to the Treasurer at any general meeting.

If you have any questions, please contact us at the email address listed above.

Thank you for your interest in the Dade City Woman's Club.